
ROPCO 7-1 (FC) 
1254'FNL, 1939'FEL 
E/2 Section 7-T29N-R14W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Fruitland Coal Formation 

Type 
Location Minerals 

Net 
Acres 

Gross 
Acres 

Percent of 
Spacing Unit 

Working 
Interest 

NE/4 Fee 160.0000 160.0000 50.00000% Richardson Production Company 

SE/4 less tracts Fee 
Outlined below 

143.5317 143.5317 44.85504% Richardson Production Company 

Lot 10, 11, Grant Fee 
Subdivision 

2.0752 2.0752 .64850% XTO Energy, Inc. 

No. 360.18'Lot 12, Fee 
Grant Subdivision 

.7914 .7914 .24731% Anthony R. Silva & Deborah Lee 
Silva 

So. 149.92' Lot 12, Fee 
Grant Subdivision 

.3444 .3444 .10763% David Vigil, Jr. 

Lots 13, 14, Grant Fee 
Subdivision, less m/b 
Description 

.45143 

.45143 

.45144 

1.3543 
1.3543 
1.3543 

.14103% 

.14103% 

.14103% 

R. Sam Sewell 
Terry Sewell 
Todd R. Thunell 

Part SE/4SE/4 Fee .6432 .6432 .20100% Todd R. Thunell 

Parts Lots 13, 14, Fee 
Grant Subdivision 

1.1358 1.1358 .35494% Harry Jim and Karen Jim 

Part Lots 18, 19 Fee 
Grant Subdivision 

.4212 .4212 .13163% Chad Greenwade & Cherree 
Greenwade 

4 acres SW/4SE/4 Fee 4.0000 4.0000 1.25000% Wallace H. Yazzie 

Lot 2 Rose Fee 
Valley Subdivision 

.5200 .5200 .16250% James Spade & Rita 
Spade 

Lot 3 Rose Fee 
Valley Subdivision 

.5000 .5000 .15625% Antonio P Herrera & Rose 
Jean Herrera 

Lot 6 Rose Fee 
Valley Subdivision 

.5000 .5000 .15625% James M Sheridan & Andrea 
M Sheridan 

Lot 7, 8 Rose Fee 
Valley Subdivision 

1.0400 1.0400 .32500% Orland C. Joe, Sr. & Charlotte 
Joe 

.74 acre tract in Fee 
SE/4SE/4 

.7400 .7400 .23125% Troy L. Guillory & Margie 
G. Guillory 
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ROPCO 7-1 (FC) 
1254' FNL, 1939' FEL 
E/2 Section 7-T29N-R14W 
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Fruitland Coal Formation 

Location 
Type 
Minerals 

Net 
Acres 

Lot 12 & W. 54" Fee .7392 
Lot 11 Manning's Acre Subdivision 

Part SE/4SE/4 Fee .4530 

Gross 
Acres 

.7392 

.4530 

Part SE/4SE/4 Fee .6920 .6920 

Part SE/4SE/4 Fee .500 .5000 

Part Lots 1,2, all Fee 
Lots 3-7 Manning Acre 
Subdivision 

.500 .500 

Percent of 
Spacing Unit 

Working 
Interest 

.23100% Rhonda Medina & Jose 
Valenzuela 

.14156% Randy J. Manning & Denise 
Manning 

.21625% Vernon J. Manning & Jo 
Ann Manning 

. 15625% Jeff S. Manning & Tammie 
G. Manning 

. 15625% Bryan Washburn and/or Penny 
Washburn 

SUMMARY 

Working 
Interest Election 

Richardson Production Company 94.69879% Participate 
XTO Energy, Inc .64850% Uncommitted 
Anthony R. Silva & Deborah Lee Silva .24731% Uncommitted 
David Vigil, Jr. .10763% Uncommitted 
R. Sam Sewell .14103% Uncommitted 
Terry Sewell .14103% Uncommitted 
Todd R. Thunell .34203% Uncommitted 
Harry Jim and Karen Jim .35494% Uncommitted 
Chad Greenwade & Cherree Greenwade .13163% Uncommitted 
Wallace H. Yazzie 1.25000% Uncommitted 
James Spade & Rita Spade .16250% Uncommitted 
Antonio P Herrera & Rose Jean Herrera .15625% Uncommitted 
James M Sheridan & Andrea M. Sheridan .15625% Uncommitted 
Orland C. Joe, Sr. & Charlotte Joe .32500% Uncommitted 
Troy L. Guillory & Margie G. Guillory .23125% Uncommitted 
Rhonda Medina & Jose Valenzuela .23100% Uncommitted 
Randy J. Manning & Denise Manning .14156% Uncommitted 
Vernon J. Manning & Jo Ann Manning .21625% Uncommitted 
JeffS. Manning & Tammie G. Manning .15625% Uncommitted 
Bryan Washburn and/or Penny Washburn .15625% Uncommitted 

TOTAL 100.00000% 
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